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COLEHILL

NORTHLEIGH LANE

LEIGH ROAD

MIDDLEHILL ROAD

NORTHLEIGH LANE

CRANBORNE ROAD

LITTLE LONNEN

CORFE MULLEN

LOCKYERS ROAD

LOCKYERS ROUNDABOUT

WIMBORNE ROAD

Location description Organisation

Northleigh Lane between JCT Wimbourne Roac DORSET

Leigh RoadParmiter Road to 170 (Carriageway) DORSET

SECTION 81/CCH REF F02125965. O/S 121, N BT

Northleigh Lane between JCT Beaucroft Lane e DORSET

Works description

Pre surface dressing patching

Start date

09/04/2021

Stepped Cycleway construction.Night ClosureStie S1 ar 26/04/2021

Replace 1 jointbox frame and cover(s) (1220mm x 680r 13/04/2021

Pre surface dressing patching

100m North of the Furzhill Junction (Carriagewa SCOTTISH& SOUTHEF Tree cutting around SSEN powerlines

Little Lonnen JCT Lonnen Road to JCT Colehill DORSET

Lockyers Raod Corfe MullenLockyers Roundab¢ DORSET

Lockyers Roundabout Corfe MullenWhole Roun DORSET

Wimborne Road Corfe MullenLockyers Roundal DORSET

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Pre surface dressing patching

RESURFACING 21/22 - CWAY

RESURFACING 21/22 - CWAY

RESURFACING 21/22 - CWAY

12/04/2021

29/04/2021

08/04/2021

28/04/2021

28/04/2021

28/04/2021

Estimated end date

09/04/2021

01/05/2021

15/04/2021

12/04/2021

29/04/2021

08/04/2021

30/04/2021

30/04/2021

30/04/2021

Traffic managemet

Road Closure

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Road Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure
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CORFE MULLEN

COGDEAN WAY

CRANBORNE

GRUGS LANE

FERNDOWN

RINGWOOD ROAD

WEST MOORS ROAD

HAM LANE

RINGWOOD ROAD

HAM LANE

CHURCH ROAD

Location description

Cogdean Way Corfe MullenLockyers Roundabo

2 TO JUNCTION PENNY'S LANE (Carriageway

The route connects Canford Bottom Roundabou

SECTION 81/CCH REF F02023204, OPP 27, W

O/S NUMBER 12 (Footway, Carriageway)

OUTSIDE 1 to 5- 466, on RINGWOOD ROAD (!

40 Ham Lane Ferndown Dorset BH22 9DP (Car

O/S CAREHOME 14-20 (Footway, Carriageway.

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Organisation

DORSET

WESSEX WATER

DORSET

BT

BT

BT

BT

South West Water

Works description Start date
RESURFACING 21/22 - CWAY 28/04/2021
SEWER LINING WORKS 10/05/2021

The construction of a sustainable route involving the col 08/04/2021

Replace 1 jointbox frame and cover(s) (1220mm x 680r 06/04/2021

LAY NEW DUCT. Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway 07/04/2021

FERNDOWN 13 - DSLAM 797839 - Overlay — Lay app 22/04/2021

to provide a safe working area for engineers to access t 13/04/2021

PROVIDE NEW WATER SERVICE. Footway closure: A 22/04/2021

Estimated end date

30/04/2021

12/05/2021

17/09/2021

07/04/2021

09/04/2021

26/04/2021

13/04/2021

26/04/2021

Traffic managemet

Road Closure

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way
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FERNDOWN
GLISSONS

LITTLE PAMPHILL

BARFORD FARM ACCESS TO COWGROVE - L

LONGHAM

RINGWOOD ROAD

PAMPHILL

COWGROVE ROAD

SIXPENNY HANDLEY

THE HOLLOW

HIGH STREET

Location description Organisation

40 Ham Lane Ferndown Dorset BH22 9DP (Car BT

BARFORD FARM ACCESS TO COWGROVE-|1 DORSET

between Woodland Ave. jct and Pompeys Lane DORSET

COWGROVE ROAD, PAMPHILL (Carriageway) DORSET

THE HOLLOW, SIXPENNY HANDLEY (Carriagr DORSET

HIGH STREET, SIXPENNY HANDLEY (Carriage DORSET

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Works description Start date

to provide a safe working area for engineers to access t 13/04/2021

Capital Works - Surf.Dressing - MICROASPHALT - CW 22/04/2021

Safety works to Highway trees on adopted highway ver¢ 14/04/2021

Capital Works - Surf.Dressing - MICROASPHALT - CW 22/04/2021

Capital Works - Surf.Dressing - MICROASPHALT - CW 21/04/2021

Capital Works - Surf.Dressing - MICROASPHALT - CW 21/04/2021

Estimated end date

13/04/2021

26/04/2021

14/04/2021

26/04/2021

25/04/2021

25/04/2021

Traffic managemet

Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Road Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure
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ST LEONARDS AND ST IVES

BOUNDARY LANE

THREE LEGGED CROSS

CHURCH ROAD

VERWOOD ROAD

RINGWOOD ROAD

VERWOOD

EDMONDSHAM ROAD

EASTWORTH ROAD

MANOR ROAD

WEST MOORS

PINEHURST ROAD
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Location description Organisation

Boundry Lane, Matchems DORSET

rear of 31 BAY CLOSE BH21 6SW & Three Leg WESSEX WATER

O/S Stags House to Holt Cottage B3072 (Carria WESSEX WATER

Land NorthRingwood RoadThree Legged Cross DORSET

O/S 54 (Carriageway) South West Water

Jct Edondsham Road to approximately 16 Easty DORSET

BOX LOCATED OS 68 MANOR ROAD VERWC BT

O/S 8 (Footway, Carriageway) South West Water

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Works description Start date

large patching to rectify road surface. 16/04/2021

to clean the public foul sewer using a Jetvac tanker forn 12/04/2021

to clean the public foul sewer using a Jetvac tanker forn 12/04/2021

Sewer Connection 26/04/2021
PROVIDE NEW WATER SERVICE. 06/04/2021
New sewer and foul drainage connections 12/04/2021

Access to UG network to provide new customer connec 12/04/2021

INVESTIGATE LOSS OF WATER PRESSURE 12/04/2021

Estimated end date

19/04/2021

12/04/2021

12/04/2021

30/04/2021

09/04/2021

21/05/2021

14/04/2021

20/04/2021

Traffic managemet

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way
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WEST PARLEY

NEW ROAD

CHRISTCHURCH ROAD

WIMBORNE

WHITE MILL BRIDGE TO BARFORD FARM AC(

WIMBORNE MINSTER

CUTHBURY GARDENS

STONE LANE

BROOK ROAD

LEIGH ROAD

WIMBORNE ROAD
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Location description

O/S 215 (Footway, Carriageway)

Opposite Parley Close to outside number 328 (F

WHITE MILL BRIDGE TO BARFORD FARM AC

IN FW SIDE OF 96, THEN 108M ININ FW SIDE

Stone Lane,Approx. 63m from junction West Bo

R/O 57/59 BARNES CRESCENT TO OPP R/O!

Leigh Road170 to 136 (Carriageway)

401088,100930, APPROX 49M SOUTH OF JCI

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Organisation

South West Water

SSE DATACOM

DORSET

Last Mile Gas Limited

DORSET

DORSET

BT

Works description Start date

PROVIDE NEW WATER SERVICE. Footway closure: A 26/04/2021

Installation of PE ducts to house fibre optic cable for SS 07/04/2021

Capital Works - Surf.Dressing - MICROASPHALT - CW 22/04/2021

TO EXCAVATE 5M PATH THEN 108M TO OUTSIDE 1¢26/04/2021

Capital Works - Struct.Maint. - Main Road Resurfacing - 10/05/2021

Remedial for reinstatement. Footway closure: Alternativ 14/04/2021

Stepped Cycleway construction.Night ClosureStie S1 ar 26/04/2021

Replace 1 jointbox frame and cover(s) (2315mm x 737r 13/04/2021

Estimated end date

30/04/2021

20/04/2021

26/04/2021

07/06/2021

15/05/2021

16/04/2021

01/05/2021

15/04/2021

Traffic managemet

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Two-Way
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Location description Organisation Works description Start date Estimated end date  Traffic managemet

WIMBORNE MINSTER

COWGROVE ROAD COWGROVE ROAD (Carriageway) DORSET Capital Works - Surf.Dressing - MICROASPHALT - CW 22/04/2021 26/04/2021 Road Closure

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk



