	Location description	Organisation	Works description	Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic managemet
COLEHILL NORTHLEIGH LANE	Northleigh Lane between JCT Wimbourne Roa	d DORSET	Pre surface dressing patching	09/04/2021	09/04/2021	Road Closure
LEIGH ROAD	Leigh RoadParmiter Road to 170 (Carriageway	) DORSET	Stepped Cycleway construction.Night ClosureStie S1 a	r 26/04/2021	01/05/2021	Road Closure
MIDDLEHILL ROAD	SECTION 81/CCH REF F02125965. O/S 121,	v BT	Replace 1 jointbox frame and cover(s) (1220mm x 680	r 13/04/2021	15/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
NORTHLEIGH LANE	Northleigh Lane between JCT Beaucroft Lane	a DORSET	Pre surface dressing patching	12/04/2021	12/04/2021	Road Closure
CRANBORNE ROAD	100m North of the Furzhill Junction (Carriagew	a SCOTTISH& SOUTHER	Tree cutting around SSEN powerlines	29/04/2021	29/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
LITTLE LONNEN	Little Lonnen JCT Lonnen Road to JCT Colehill	DORSET	Pre surface dressing patching	08/04/2021	08/04/2021	Road Closure
CORFE MULLEN LOCKYERS ROAD	Lockyers Raod Corfe MullenLockyers Roundab	c DORSET	RESURFACING 21/22 - CWAY	28/04/2021	30/04/2021	Road Closure
LOCKYERS ROUNDABOUT	Lockyers Roundabout Corfe MullenWhole Rou	n DORSET	RESURFACING 21/22 - CWAY	28/04/2021	30/04/2021	Road Closure
WIMBORNE ROAD	Wimborne Road Corfe MullenLockyers Rounda	t DORSET	RESURFACING 21/22 - CWAY	28/04/2021	30/04/2021	Road Closure

	Location description	Organisation	Works description	Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic managemet
CORFE MULLEN COGDEAN WAY	Cogdean Way Corfe MullenLockyers Roundabo	DORSET	RESURFACING 21/22 - CWAY	28/04/2021	30/04/2021	Road Closure
CRANBORNE GRUGS LANE	2 TO JUNCTION PENNY'S LANE (Carriagewa	y WESSEX WATER	SEWER LINING WORKS	10/05/2021	12/05/2021	Road Closure
FERNDOWN RINGWOOD ROAD	The route connects Canford Bottom Roundabo	u DORSET	The construction of a sustainable route involving the o	oı 08/04/2021	17/09/2021	Traffic Control (Multi-Way
WEST MOORS ROAD	SECTION 81/CCH REF F02023204, OPP 27, V	Λ BT	Replace 1 jointbox frame and cover(s) (1220mm x 68	Or 06/04/2021	07/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
HAM LANE	O/S NUMBER 12 (Footway, Carriageway)	ВТ	LAY NEW DUCT. Footway closure: Pedestrian walkwa	ay 07/04/2021	09/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
RINGWOOD ROAD	OUTSIDE 1 to 5- 466, on RINGWOOD ROAD	(I BT	FERNDOWN 13 - DSLAM 797839 - Overlay – Lay ap	p 22/04/2021	26/04/2021	Traffic Control (Multi-Way
HAM LANE	40 Ham Lane Ferndown Dorset BH22 9DP (Ca	r BT	to provide a safe working area for engineers to access	s t 13/04/2021	13/04/2021	Traffic Control (Multi-Way
CHURCH ROAD	O/S CAREHOME 14-20 (Footway, Carriageway	y) South West Water	PROVIDE NEW WATER SERVICE. Footway closure:	A 22/04/2021	26/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way

	Location description	Organisation	Works description	Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic managemet
FERNDOWN GLISSONS	40 Ham Lane Ferndown Dorset BH22 9DP (Ca	r BT	to provide a safe working area for engineers to acce	ss t 13/04/2021	13/04/2021	Traffic Control (Multi-Way
<b>LITTLE PAMPHILL</b> BARFORD FARM ACCESS TO COWGROVE - L	BARFORD FARM ACCESS TO COWGROVE-	l DORSET	Capital Works - Surf.Dressing - MICROASPHALT - 0	CW 22/04/2021	26/04/2021	Road Closure
LONGHAM RINGWOOD ROAD	between Woodland Ave. jct and Pompeys Lane	DORSET	Safety works to Highway trees on adopted highway v	verç 14/04/2021	14/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
PAMPHILL COWGROVE ROAD	COWGROVE ROAD, PAMPHILL (Carriageway	) DORSET	Capital Works - Surf.Dressing - MICROASPHALT - (	CW 22/04/2021	26/04/2021	Road Closure
SIXPENNY HANDLEY THE HOLLOW	THE HOLLOW, SIXPENNY HANDLEY (Carriag	p DORSET	Capital Works - Surf.Dressing - MICROASPHALT - 0	CW 21/04/2021	25/04/2021	Road Closure
HIGH STREET	HIGH STREET, SIXPENNY HANDLEY (Carriag	DORSET	Capital Works - Surf.Dressing - MICROASPHALT - 0	CW 21/04/2021	25/04/2021	Road Closure

	Location description	Organisation	Works description	Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic managemet
ST LEONARDS AND ST IVES BOUNDARY LANE	Boundry Lane, Matchems	DORSET	large patching to rectify road surface.	16/04/2021	19/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
THREE LEGGED CROSS CHURCH ROAD	rear of 31 BAY CLOSE BH21 6SW & Three Leg	g WESSEX WATER	to clean the public foul sewer using a Jetvac tanker fo	orn 12/04/2021	12/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
VERWOOD ROAD	O/S Stags House to Holt Cottage B3072 (Carria	WESSEX WATER	to clean the public foul sewer using a Jetvac tanker for	orn 12/04/2021	12/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
RINGWOOD ROAD	Land NorthRingwood RoadThree Legged Cross	s DORSET	Sewer Connection	26/04/2021	30/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
VERWOOD						
EDMONDSHAM ROAD	O/S 54 (Carriageway)	South West Water	PROVIDE NEW WATER SERVICE.	06/04/2021	09/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
EASTWORTH ROAD	Jct Edondsham Road to approximately 16 East	v DORSET	New sewer and foul drainage connections	12/04/2021	21/05/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
MANOR ROAD	BOX LOCATED OS 68 MANOR ROAD VERWO	С ВТ	Access to UG network to provide new customer conr	nec 12/04/2021	14/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
WEST MOORS PINEHURST ROAD	O/S 8 (Footway, Carriageway)	South West Water	INVESTIGATE LOSS OF WATER PRESSURE	12/04/2021	20/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way

	Location description	Organisation	Works description	Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic managemet
WEST PARLEY NEW ROAD	O/S 215 (Footway, Carriageway)	South West Water	PROVIDE NEW WATER SERVICE. Footway closure	: A 26/04/2021	30/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
CHRISTCHURCH ROAD	Opposite Parley Close to outside number 328 (F	SSE DATACOM	Installation of PE ducts to house fibre optic cable for	SS 07/04/2021	20/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
WIMBORNE WHITE MILL BRIDGE TO BARFORD FARM ACC	WHITE MILL BRIDGE TO BARFORD FARM AC	DORSET	Capital Works - Surf.Dressing - MICROASPHALT - C	W 22/04/2021	26/04/2021	Road Closure
WIMBORNE MINSTER CUTHBURY GARDENS	IN FW SIDE OF 96, THEN 108M ININ FW SIDE	Last Mile Gas Limited	TO EXCAVATE 5M PATH THEN 108M TO OUTSIDE	1{26/04/2021	07/06/2021	Traffic Control (Multi-Way
STONE LANE	Stone Lane, Approx. 63m from junction West Bo	DORSET	Capital Works - Struct.Maint Main Road Resurfacin	g · 10/05/2021	15/05/2021	Road Closure
BROOK ROAD	R/O 57/59 BARNES CRESCENT TO OPP R/O	BT	Remedial for reinstatement. Footway closure: Alterna	tiv 14/04/2021	16/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
LEIGH ROAD	Leigh Road170 to 136 (Carriageway)	DORSET	Stepped Cycleway construction.Night ClosureStie S1	ar 26/04/2021	01/05/2021	Road Closure
WIMBORNE ROAD	401088,100930, APPROX 49M SOUTH OF JC	I ВТ	Replace 1 jointbox frame and cover(s) (2315mm x 73	97r 13/04/2021	15/04/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way

	Location description	Organisation	Works description Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic managemet
WIMBORNE MINSTER					
COWGROVE ROAD	COWGROVE ROAD (Carriageway)	DORSET	Capital Works - Surf.Dressing - MICROASPHALT - CW 22/04/2021	26/04/2021	Road Closure